## OAK LANDING PROPERTY OWNERS ASSOCIATION

908 Oaklanding Circle Seven Points, TX 75143

Email: <u>oaklandingpoa75143@gmail.com</u> Website: oaklandingpoa75143.com Office phone: (903) 432-0860

## Membership Meeting Minutes

Chairperson: Ellen Morton
Secretary: Virginia Payne

Date: 1-13-2024

Time: 10:00am

Location: Seven Points City Hall

Street: 428 East Cedar Creek Parkway

City: Seven Points 75143

State: Texas

Despite Notice of Meeting having been given to the members postmarked 12/29/2023 only 15 members (33 votes) were in attendance in person and by proxy, so pursuant to the Association's Bylaws the board unanimously approved recessing the meeting, and to send New Notice to Members for resuming the new meeting on February 3, 2024 at 10:00am o'clock at Seven Points City Hall, Seven Points, Texas 75143 so that a quorum of members could be present.